

3. Construction Method
4. Construction Schedule and S-Curve

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Entity to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract in all respects.
4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Catechist Lane to Block 5, Brgy. Pachoca, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 498,125.45
Completion Period: 25 Calendar Days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2020-050	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc	3,723.60	3,723.60
	I Demolition, Excavation, Disposal of Demolished & Excavated Materials	119.40 cu.m.	315.75	37,700.55
	II Formworks	1.00 L.S.	34,637.60	34,637.60
	III Reinforced Concrete Class A	19.16 cu.m.	12,101.72	231,868.96
	IV Masonry Works	168.00 sq.m.	1,114.14	187,175.52
TOTAL			Php 495,106.23	

Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Pagkakaisa, Brgy. Lumangbayan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 497,789.50
Completion Period: 34 Calendar Days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2020-050	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc.	3,723.60	3,723.60
	I Excavation & Disposal of Excavated Materials	1.00 L.S.	10,208.00	10,208.00
	II Reinforced Concrete Works	12.00 cu.m.	13,093.50	157,122.00
	III Form works	600.00 bd.ft	69.83	34,915.00
	IV Masonry Works w/ Plastering	132.00 sq.m.	916.03	120,915.96
V Grills	51.04 sq.m.	3,312.27	169,058.26	
TOTAL			Php 495,942.82	

Construction of Drainage Canal at Brgy. Canaan, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php 473,871.54
Completion Period: 50 Calendar Days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2020-050	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc.	3,723.60	3,723.60
	I Excavation	186.57 m ³	379.27	70,760.40
	II Reinforced Concrete Works	18.04 m ³	11,397.13	205,604.23
	III Masonry & Plastering Works	216.60 m ²	773.91	167,628.91
IV Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s	23,200.00	23,200.00	
TOTAL			Php 470,917.14	

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer
 (Witness)

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ
 Proprietress

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH - Provincial Accountant
 My As to Funds Availability

HUMBERTO A. DOLOR, MBA, Ph. D.
 Provincial Governor

RADEL CONSTRUCTION
 By:

Republic of the Philippines
 Province of Oriental Mindoro
 By: